THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application for)	
Establishment of a Reasonable)	Case No. 09-80-EL-AEC
Arrangement Between Ohio)	
Edison Company and V&M Star.)	

Notice of Withdrawal of Application on Behalf of Vallourec Star LP

Samuel C. Randazzo Scott E. Elisar McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 21 East State Street, 17th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 469-8000 (T) (614) 469-4653 (Fax) sam@mwncmh.com selisar@mwncmh.com

COUNSEL FOR VALLOUREC STAR LP

March 24, 2014

Before The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

In the Matter of the Application for)	
Establishment of a Reasonable)	Case No. 09-80-EL-AEC
Arrangement Between Ohio)	
Edison Company and V&M Star.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF VALLOUREC STAR LP

Vallourec Star LP ("Vallourec Star", formerly V&M Star) hereby provides notice to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio ("Commission") that it is withdrawing its Application for a Reasonable Arrangement ("Application") filed with the Commission on January 29, 2009 in the above referenced matter.

In the Commission's April 29, 2009 Entry on Rehearing of the March 4, 2009 Opinion and Order authorizing a reasonable arrangement, the Commission modified the reasonable arrangement so that it did not become effective until twenty (20) days after the Ohio Edison Company filed a written notice in the docket that it had received notice from Vallourec Star that corporate approval to proceed with the expansion project had occurred. Due to market changes, Vallourec Star has found it unnecessary to trigger the effective date of the reasonable arrangement. Therefore, Vallourec Star respectfully withdraws its Application and requests that this proceeding be closed.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Scott E. Elisar

Samuel C. Randazzo

Scott E. Elisar

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 21 East State Street, 17th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 469-8000 (T) (614) 469-4653 (Fax) sam@mwncmh.com selisar@mwncmh.com

COUNSEL FOR VALLOUREC STAR LP

{C42680:}

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing *Notice of Withdrawal of Application* on *Behalf of Vallourec Star LP* was provided to the following persons this 24th day of March 2014, *via* first class mail, postage prepaid, or electronically *via* e-mail attachment.

/s/ Scott E. Elisar Scott E. Elisar

Kathy J. Kolich Senior Attorney FirstEnergy Service Company 76 South Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308 kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com

On Behalf of Ohio Edison Company

Bruce J. Weston
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215
bruce.weston@occ.ohio.gov

On Behalf of the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel

William Wright
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us

On Behalf of the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/24/2014 11:39:48 AM

in

Case No(s). 09-0080-EL-AEC

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Vallourec Star LP's Notice of Withdrawal of its Application to Establish a Reasonable Arrangement electronically filed by Ms. Vicki L. Leach-Payne on behalf of Elisar, Scott E. Mr.